- Igan	+ 1	CC 7/EQI1800	9105 t	LAW PALKE	
INS. CASE OWNER		ASSIGN	MENT	boney	1614/18
Surveyor:	Ealun	DOI:	156/18	Date / Time :	co cell.
			2	Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	/ FTE	-1			
	SLG	54044	Claim No.		
Insured Vehicle N	D.		Claim No.	marketti	17-800(85
Name of insured	KOSET LIM	ous (WE structs fiv	Policy No.	* 555	
B. J.		HP:	Make / Model	Tayo) Th
Insured Tel No.		17.100	Place of Accide	Maria bo	VEY TOUS YISHUM
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: Woof or	Place of Accide	CHIL.	WE5
Is driver the owner	The state of the s	Nature of Accident		-/\	
If NO. Driver No	me/Age: LHMW Bln	,	OI GIA REPOI	RT: VES NO : TP GIA	REPORT: SESY NO
Driver Tel		(V/L (E)/NO)	Insured Liabilit	y: % Fin	al? Yes/No
(un L)	40			120	
_ GND 672	<u>16</u>				
INSRS: N	r m	SRS:	INSRS		INSRS
WSP. UM	AL WI	SP:	WSP:		WSP:
Tel:	YAA' H Tel	n n	Tel:	HH	Tel:
Liability:	(0-0)	shility:	Liability:	(Carlo	Liability:
RMKS:	€ RN	MKS:	RMKS:	14	RMKS:
Date/Time					
-0/11/8	LUL DINB THE	THE PROPERTY OF THE	othilelet	STAGE	DATE/PIC
18/1/1	1,000	fenction so	10.04 5	Non-Reporting lir (1st):	
- 14	100 200 40 5			Non-Reporting Its (2nd): Non-Reporting Its (Final)	
4-14				Notification by Of non-pic	
	ATT change	lane and collidat	with TP	en il can	- Spiral la
	we hille. See	e lane and collided deletes to oi.	William	After call lir to Ot:	1HIM 2514) Jus
	Ve cic.	20 1017-0 10 01		Documentation Check I	.ist: Handler Typist
	1.01			Notification ltr (if non-pic	(kup)
	Lon in			After call ltr to OI:	
				Authorisation To Act:	√
				Release Voucher:	
	RECEI	/ED 0 5 DEC 2018		Final Repair Bill:	
		VELI U 5 DEC 2018		Car Rental Invoice:	0
		4010		Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
		,		Mandate/Reject Instruc	
	the contract of	/	(B)	LOD	
MARIA PLAYER A MARIA MARIA	ette repair phylor	LV CA	40	Payment Breakdown Fe	orm:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: (4 (4)	18 Sent By: 100		Post-Repair Photos:	
CENTAL PROCESSOR	D. CEL	Tagetti de la companya de la company		Others:	
FINALIZATION	SS 1,400 00 (Confirm with:	- m	Confirm by:	ail Call
Repair Cost:		L days) Reduction: [8,13	.9	En al I cal	mi
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 3/12/14/18	Confirm with Jim Wans		If NO or B 28, Ass. Liz	
rinal Liability: Repair Cost: (w/lux)	58 1,497 .00	red / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 15		7 - d	
ass of Rental (LOR):	ss 781.60 (7-5 days) ×4[15-00		ULD Chan	e long
ass of Use (LOU):	SS (5	s days)		DODE DO	15P 64-
Lass of Income (LOI):	SS 125 00 (S 50	x 2.5 days)	(T	POLEN AUDI	6/12
OR only LOU only	LOR + LOU	LOR + LOI Tick only one	1	911/10	
JIA/LTA Search	55 7.49				OU
Medical:	SS -			1) Claim status: Norma	
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/Independen	nt)	AT DESPUEL COLUMN	10
egal Cost	ss -			3) Survey fee:	\$400-(X)
Fotal:	SS / 91199	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1:	55 1,917.99	Name 1: Correct Deligio	Engineering	Pte Ltd	
hyee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss	Name 2:	-/	/	
Boson L. (Crailer of M. A.)	22	Name 1			

ASSIC	GNMENT
From Date:	Veh No: SHO 6729 Byr Ragni 9Apr 2015
Estimat≪lCost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tag/ Prime Mover /
OD ITP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Into Cityetricle No:	Make: Hyank Z40 0.0 / (65 Colour Blue A/C: Insuded / Std / NI / NA
at Work ship m/s	Colour Blue A/C: Insuded / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 4833/r T/Redio: Insteed / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy Na	CMC: KMHLB 4144F4 0 67993
Ctains IN.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sumin sund: Excess:	Steering: Inorde / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clernt's Record)	Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
Make of Vsh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STDA/Rim or
¥	Tyre Size; F: 205/608/6
(Policy Condition)	R: 7
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/8	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / CHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or West Like
Ball or Maket Value:	Front Rear 2
ID AC Acident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Est.Repair: 1 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 16/4/8
LumSum: 10 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CD4E (Loyesg)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	N/S From
Dials: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	EQ
	4/3
	_ ^
	5:
	71 1 1 1 1 2 27 12 / 12 22 1/
	451 1,400 00 (Red) \$ 3,077.12 / 68.73 1.)
DataTine, File Pass to? : Preil. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DiateTime. File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fee	: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$) Shates
in the second se	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ	INSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI1	8007105/K1ub3			
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING	K APORE 069110	Date : 17-04-201	B			
_		B-II Bdi	Code : EQI	NI AIM			
1.	1	SLG 5404G	culars :- THIRD PARTY	SHD 6729B			
_	Insured Veh.	SLG 3404G	Veh. Inspected	0.00			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
_	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	17/04/2018			
	Assign From		Assign Date				
2.	Too No to to to	Vehicl	e Particulars & Condition				
_	Make & Model	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.						
	Odometer	2	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification	Modification			
	General						
3.			Conditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		De	scription of Damages				
5.		(General Information				
	Accident Date	16/04/2018	Inspection Date	16/04/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO EN	GINEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.			Remarks				



A member of COMFORDELGRO

Date/Time: 16.04.2018 15:24

Page : 1

'eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD S	JOB CARD Sales Order:		
STOMER		REGN NO. SHD6729B	MILEAGE	
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PT STOMERNO, 7010045	TE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL	
STOMER NO. 7010043 DRESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 57571	17	MODEL 1-40 16.	04.2018 09:30	
(A) 65508755 (D)		YR OF MANU. 2015	TARGET DATE	
COUNT CARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU067993	COMPLETION DATETIME	

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 16.04.2018

WATURE: 3P 16.04.2018

3/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

EQ - text left From damage

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
rwledgement Slip	Exit Pass	
** SHD6729B LARRY	Vehicle No.: SHD6729B	
of Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

Auto Consumers Pay LSJ

Company Registration No. 199607198R

STUBLAND 1, 192-25 PAYA UBU INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933, TEL: 1065; 62583561 FAX: 1065; 62564315.

Your ref:

To Be Advised

Our ref:

CC3/EQI18007105/K1ub3

Date:

17.04.2018

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHD6279B

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 16.04.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	4,477.12
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,235.12
"Check" Items Amount	: SS	37.60
Market Value	: SS	-
LTA Reimbursement Value	: SS	
Nett Value	: SS	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

N/S Front Portion

real Consider from

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO

Our Job Ref No . 305142583 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 18. Apr. 2018 Date 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM Fax: LKK KALVIN Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHD6729B 16.04.18 Date of Accident: The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-**SLG5404G** EQ The repair job shall bill to: The finalized amount shall be: (a) Spare Parts after List discount (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$1,400.00 Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and 5. finalized amount Signature : Signature: Name Name 6214 8316 Tel Date Fax : 6546 8156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

EPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO: SHD6729B MAKE : HYUNDAI

MODEL : 140 Date: 16.04.2018

lty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
1	Front Bumper July			S	1,052.20
10	Front Bumper Clips - Mc		\$2.20	S	22.00
1	Front Bumper Top Bracket - LH			5	22.40
1	Front Bumper Bracket - LH			s	24.60
1	Headlamp ≿ 5+			s	1,388.00
1	Headlamp Support Panel 🗴 🏸			S	1,067.50
1	Front Fender - LH + M-2			S	619.00
1	Wheel Cover – LH 6014			S	150.70
	SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			\$	4,346.40 869.28
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	3,477.12
1	Advertisement – LHF Fender /			s	100.00
				\$	100.00
	Labour Charge				300
1	Panel Beating			S	400.00
1	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.00
1	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
1	Tuff Kote Front Wheel Alignment			s s	50.00 120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	900.00
					4 477 40
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	4,477.12

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Kalus (CICK) Page 1 of 1

1 6/4/1 1535 hs

2 Pts

45 Peper plate

- To disclay damped a partial almost reservey. Peripose av Capital con malan
- . The game same of a strain of the party has a
- No liega mod function a picket.
- Supplementary nimety must be insurance and is subject to first reproval from insurance Company

Adknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHILCE NO: SHD6729B MAKE: HYUNDAI

MODEL : i40

Date: 16.04.2018

Qty	Parts Description / Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
1	Front Bumper			s	1,052.20
10	Front Bumper Clips		\$2.20	S	22.00
1	Front Bumper Top Bracket – LH			s	22.40
1	Front Bumper Bracket – LF 2			\$	24.60
1	Headlamp 🗴			\$	1,388.00
1	Headlamp Support Panel ≰			\$	1,067.50
1	Front Fender – LH			\$	619.00
1	Wheel Cover – LH			\$	150.70
	SUB TOTAL LESS 20%			s	4,346.40 869.28
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	3,477.12
1	Advertisement – LHF Fender			s	100.00
				s	100.00
	Labour Charge				300
1	Panel Beating			\$	400.00
1	Spray Painting Charge			S	400:00
1	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
1	Tuff Kote Front Wheel Alignment			S	59. 00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	900.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	4,477.12

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Kalus (Clik) Page 1 of 1

16/4/18 1535 hs

2 Rys

45

Ather Repair plas

- . To display damaged part(x) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification in allowed
- Supplementary term., must be resurveyed and is subject to fine approval from insurance Company.

Adknowledged by Tallington

Signature:

Date:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 3 December 2018 2:05 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Our Ref:

CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3; Your Ref:

T0418/ SHD 6729B/

JW(st)

Dear Mr Chong

Please process settlement in sum \$ 1917.99 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 3 December 2018 1:53 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: Our Ref: CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3; Your Ref: T0418/ SHD 6729B/ JW(st)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T0418/ SHD 6729B/ JW(st)

Dear Jim,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SLG 5404G AND SHD 6729B ON 16.04.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 1,498.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$115.00 x 2.5 days)	S\$ 287.50
3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 2.5 days)	S\$ 125.00
4. LTA search	S\$ 7.49
	SS 1,917.99

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 3 December 2018 1:54 PM

To:

'Jim Wong See Pah'

Subject:

Our Ref:

CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3; Your Ref:

T0418/ SHD 6729B/ JW(st)

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3

Your Ref:

T0418/ SHD 6729B/ JW(st)

Dear Jim,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SLG 5404G AND SHD 6729B ON 16.04.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

	S\$ 1,917.99
4. LTA search	SS 7.49
3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 2.5 days)	S\$ 125.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$115.00 x 2.5 days)	S\$ 287.50
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	S\$ 1,498.00

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 18 April 2018 9:29 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLG5404G (OI : EQI - TBA) AND SHD6729B

(TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI18007105/K1ub3) on 16.04.2018

Attachments:

SLG5404G 16:04:2018:PDF

Dear Shu Pei,

Our insured's report is attached.

Regards,

Francis Ng

Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg



Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sence

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 17, 2018 6:16 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLG5404G (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHD6729B (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18007105/K1ub3) on 16.04.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Francis.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHD 6729B at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd – Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP's GIA report

Estimated cost of repair
 Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Thin Thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

Thank you.

Best Regards.

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

COMFORTDELGRO

Our R		T 0418 / SHD6729B	/JV	V(st)				Er	1GII	NEERING
Your I	ret:	24-Apr-18			CDC	E Taxi Claims De	pt			ngineering Pte Ltd I Singapore 579701
EQ In	surance	Company Limited				oyang Drive 4th Fi apore 508969	r:			iline +65 6383 6280 nilie +65 6280 9755
5 Max	xwell R	oad, MND Complex								www.cdge.com.sg
	00 Towe								mpany Pa	ARTHRON HE. 100500048W
Singa	pore 06	9110								Warkshops
Attn : Dear		Claims Department		WI	THOUT	PREJUDICE				Braddell 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
		NVOLVING OUR TAX	(ISH	D6729E	YOUR	INSURED	SL	G5404G		Loyang 59 Loyang Orive Singapore 508969
AND C	OTHER 3	VEHICLES		2	ON <u>16</u>	.04.18		- 1		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
		thorised repair workshop								Pandan
		SHD6729B which was in								45 Pandari Road Singapore 609286
		ehicle owner and the tax				the section of the property of				Ubi
		presenting their claims a e damage to the vehicle.	-	st the pa	rty respo	nsible for all	appl	icable mat	ters	320 Util Road 3 Singapore 408649
		nt was caused by the ne	11.00				-		20	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
we are	e submitt	ting these claims for you	r con	sideratio	n on beh	alf of the clai	mar	its.		Sungel Kadut
	OWNER cost of Re	R'S CLAIM epair					\$	1,498.00		7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791
2 _		lays Loss of Rental @			per day		\$	345.00	501 Yisi	Yishun tun Industrial Park A
		eport Fees (Surveyed by	M/s L	_KK)			\$			Singapore 768732
	TA Sean	TV 161.1.508/50					\$	7.49	-	
		ce Report Fees Medical / Transporation F	Fees				\$			
	J	ricalcal / Tallopolation (000			Sub Total :	S	1,850,49		
HIRE	R'S CLA	IM					_	1,000.10	-	
7 _	3_d	ays Loss of Income @	\$	80.00	per day		\$	240.00		
					T	otal Claims:	\$	2,090.49		
We er	nclose he	erewith the following doc	umer	nts to sup	port the	claims: -				
100	TO SECURITION OF	epair bill and photocopies	11170000	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY				7	pcs.	
13.712		ch slip/s of :		G5404G						
22		ce report/s of :	_	D6729B	4					
d) L		uthority from owner / him			engewe w		31 <u>.</u> (10			
(ss statement/s () Towing ograph/s of Accident Scene						surance Rental Rat	e letter	
	look into	the matter and let us he	ear fr	om you o	on the se	tlement of th	e sa	aid claims	as	
	70.00	at it is a condition of any	pottle	amont ro	ached th	at it chall be	a diti-	out project	00	
		at it is a condition of any if injury claim (if any) of the				at it snall be	WILI)	out brejudi	UE .	

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQI18007105/K1ub3

25 APRIL 2018

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD

53 UBI AVENUE 1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK SINGAPORE 408934

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 5404G AND SHD 6729B ON 16/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 5 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Min

THIN THIN HLAING

Case Handler DID: 6841 2360

Fax: 6741 4108

C.C.

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD6729B , SLG5404G

ON 16-Apr-18 07:30

ALONG

YISHUN AVE 2 TWDS CANBERRA LINK

I / We

ONG KIAT TIONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

51793842H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD6729B

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

16-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG KIAT TIONG

Hirer NRIC

51793842H

Signature :

Address

69 TELOK BLANGAH HEIGHTS #10-275

100069

Contact No.

96860984

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marrine - 65 6383 6380 Facamile - 65 6380 9755

Workshops

59 Leywing Drive Singapore 509969 383 Sm Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandar Road Singapore 609090 24 Simons Loop Biogaponi 758156 7 Sungal Kadul Way Bingaponi 726791 521 Vision Industrial Park A Biograponi 78873 COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: L

8010325

BO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO SHD6729B

INV. NO/DATE 91368503 19.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

MODEL

ODONETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.04.2015

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU067993

JOB TYPE

Description : 3P 16.04.2018

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 6 7.000 %

Total Invoice amount

1,498.00

CHEWREELENG 19.04.2018 15:20:37 Issued by

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days Repair

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No INVOICE No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040397

Date: 19 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

16/04/2018 @ 07:30 hrs

ALONG

YISHUN AVE 2 TWDS CANBERRA LINK

INVOLVING

SLG5404G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD6729B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG KIAT TIONG IC NO S1793842H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	RATED (TIM	10	(1.	
	HOURS OPERATED (TIM	FROM	0530	1100	
	MILEAGE	(KM)	7	0.41	
C/	MILEAGE BEADING	EVOLUCIAS I			
100	-		1		
SHD (77) 9 12	NAME OF DRIVER	NAME OF BRIVER	A(c 10ga	Peponk	
	DATE	DAG	16.04.18	8.04.(8	

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLG5404G 16 Apr 2018 / 07:30:00 Successful E04 EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous OK



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 12/12/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	SLG 5404G	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DMCFHQ17-000185
venicie No.	SHD 6729B	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3q2
Date of Accident	16/4/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	1,498.00	
Loss of Income	: \$	125.00	2.5 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	287.50	2.5 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		1,917.99	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	1,917.99	
Remarks	:		

1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	1,917.99
		:\$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Fed	deration Internationale	Des Experts	En Automobile
-------------------	-------------------------	-------------	---------------

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Ref: CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3q2

5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110		Date: 12-12-2018			
1.		Policy Particula	Code : EQI ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
.,	Insured Veh.	SLG 5404G	Veh. Inspected	SHD 6729B	
	Policy No.	DMCFHQ17-000185	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	16/04/2018	
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015	
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMFU067993	Colour	BLUE	
	Odometer	483315	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	WEST LAKE	7 mm	
l.		Descri	ption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	N/S FRONT PORTION.		
5.	General Information				
	Accident Date	16/04/2018	Inspection Date	16/04/2018	
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD			
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.	Ell-spring.		Remarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS			
5b.			ate Days of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	'5	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 6729B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,052.20	1,052.20
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$2.20	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET -LH	SERVICEABLE	22.40	15
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET -LH	SERVICEABLE	24.60	
1	HEADLAMP	SERVICEABLE	1,388.00	95
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL	SERVICEABLE	1,067.50	5.5
_1	FRONT FENDER -LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	619.00	
1	WHEEL COVER -LH	GRAZED	150.70	150.70
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-869.28	-244.98
			3,477.12	979.92
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	ADVERTISEMENT -LHF FENDER (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	100.00
			100.00	100.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER -LH.		400.00	300.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		400.00	360.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	- 3
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			1,020.00	660.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,597.12	1,739.92

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,400.00 (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18007105/K1fb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whateveyer, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.